



3/15/2022

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: TERRA LINDA AND BUENA VISTA SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1 Contract No.: C00327
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C00327
 Bid Opening: 03/15/2022 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$2,212,104.00		
1	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$1,777,141.00	0.00%	19.66% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$1,794,819.00	0.99%	18.86% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	TBD	W. R. FORDE ASSOCIATES	\$2,186,430.00	23.03%	1.16% UNDER ESTIMATE
4	V006579	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	\$2,250,460.00	26.63%	1.73% OVER ESTIMATE



3/15/2022

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **TERRA LINDA AND BUENA VISTA SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1** Contract No.: **C00327**
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C00327**
 Bid Opening: **03/15/2022 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		W. R. FORDE ASSOCIATES	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$139,250.00	\$139,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,580.00	\$10,580.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	152402 ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY COVERS TO GRADE	LS	1	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$5,677.00	\$5,677.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$69,824.80	\$69,824.80	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	620	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$66.00	\$40,920.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1120	\$80.00	\$89,600.00	\$58.25	\$65,240.00	\$70.00	\$78,400.00	\$75.00	\$84,000.00
8	074025 SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	6100	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$1.70	\$10,370.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00	\$15.00	\$91,500.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	900	\$160.00	\$144,000.00	\$152.37	\$137,133.00	\$130.00	\$117,000.00	\$260.00	\$234,000.00
10	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	1500	\$180.00	\$270,000.00	\$152.00	\$228,000.00	\$140.00	\$210,000.00	\$265.00	\$397,500.00
11	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	10	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
12	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	130	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00
13	731516 DRIVEWAY	SF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
14	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
15	9990.02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
17	9990.029730 PAVEMENT MARKERS (TWO-WAY BLUE RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
18	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	1446	\$225.00	\$325,350.00	\$150.70	\$217,912.20	\$190.00	\$274,740.00	\$165.00	\$238,590.00
19	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$85,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,308.00	\$15,308.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	714032 SEWER LATERAL	EA	28	\$6,050.00	\$169,400.00	\$4,807.00	\$134,596.00	\$4,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$140,000.00
21	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$10,440.00	\$83,520.00	\$9,777.00	\$78,216.00	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
22	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$31,770.00	\$31,770.00	\$6,815.00	\$6,815.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	490751 6" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
24	490751 6" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	3	\$248.00	\$744.00	\$977.00	\$2,931.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
25	490751 8" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	313	\$200.00	\$62,600.00	\$131.00	\$41,003.00	\$128.00	\$40,064.00	\$180.00	\$56,340.00

Project: C00327 - TERRA LINDA AND BUENA VISTA SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1				Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		W. R. FORDE ASSOCIATES	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	490751 10" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	1326	\$255.00	\$338,130.00	\$155.00	\$205,530.00	\$195.00	\$258,570.00	\$185.00	\$245,310.00
27	490751 10" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	44	\$280.00	\$12,320.00	\$245.00	\$10,780.00	\$345.00	\$15,180.00	\$245.00	\$10,780.00
28	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	27	\$4,730.00	\$127,710.00	\$5,777.00	\$155,979.00	\$4,600.00	\$124,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00
29	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE, TRAFFIC RATED BOX AND LID	EA	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$6,507.00	\$6,507.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
30	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31	152427 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,017.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
32	152427 FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$12,970.00	\$51,880.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
33	152427 FIRE HYDRANT RETAINING WALL	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,977.00	\$11,954.00	\$3,825.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
34	705930 10" GATE VALVE	EA	8	\$2,970.00	\$23,760.00	\$4,070.00	\$32,560.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
35	208591 8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,310.00	\$6,930.00	\$3,007.00	\$9,021.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	074028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$777.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
38	490590 PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	152441 AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,877.00	\$7,877.00	\$3,507.00	\$3,507.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	152451 WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$8,240.00	\$32,960.00	\$12,237.00	\$48,948.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
41	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,337.00	\$4,337.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
42	152427 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WATER PRESSURE STATION	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Totals for Project C00327					\$2,212,104.00		\$1,777,141.00		\$1,794,819.00		\$2,186,430.00
% of Estimate for Project C00327							-19.66%		-18.86%		-1.16%

Project: C00327 - TERRA LINDA AND BUENA VISTA SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1				Engineers Estimate		PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,885.00	\$20,885.00
3	152402 ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY COVERS TO GRADE	LS	1	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
4	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	620	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$85.00	\$52,700.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1120	\$80.00	\$89,600.00	\$185.00	\$207,200.00
8	074025 SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	6100	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$2.45	\$14,945.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	900	\$160.00	\$144,000.00	\$195.00	\$175,500.00
10	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	1500	\$180.00	\$270,000.00	\$190.00	\$285,000.00
11	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	10	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	130	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
13	731516 DRIVEWAY	SF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
14	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
15	9990.02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
16	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
17	9990.029730 PAVEMENT MARKERS (TWO-WAY BLUE RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$27.00	\$108.00
18	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	1446	\$225.00	\$325,350.00	\$295.00	\$426,570.00
19	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$85,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	714032 SEWER LATERAL	EA	28	\$6,050.00	\$169,400.00	\$5,425.00	\$151,900.00
21	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$10,440.00	\$83,520.00	\$10,750.00	\$86,000.00
22	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$31,770.00	\$31,770.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	490751 6" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
24	490751 6" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	3	\$248.00	\$744.00	\$170.00	\$510.00
25	490751 8" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	313	\$200.00	\$62,600.00	\$182.00	\$56,966.00
26	490751 10" PVC (PC235/DR18) WATER MAIN	LF	1326	\$255.00	\$338,130.00	\$186.00	\$246,636.00
27	490751 10" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	44	\$280.00	\$12,320.00	\$325.00	\$14,300.00
28	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	27	\$4,730.00	\$127,710.00	\$5,925.00	\$159,975.00
29	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE, TRAFFIC RATED BOX AND LID	EA	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00
30	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
31	152427 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	152427 FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$12,970.00	\$51,880.00	\$17,600.00	\$70,400.00
33	152427 FIRE HYDRANT RETAINING WALL	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
34	705930 10" GATE VALVE	EA	8	\$2,970.00	\$23,760.00	\$3,190.00	\$25,520.00
35	208591 8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,310.00	\$6,930.00	\$3,035.00	\$9,105.00

Project: C00327 - TERRA LINDA AND BUENA VISTA SEWER AND WATER REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1			Engineers Estimate				PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
36	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
38	490590	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00
39	152441	AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
40	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$8,240.00	\$32,960.00	\$11,350.00	\$45,400.00
41	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
42	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE WATER PRESSURE STATION	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Totals for Project C00327						\$2,212,104.00		\$2,250,460.00
% of Estimate for Project C00327								1.73%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____